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Group Lessons — Year 3 and 4

(Orange ball)

Orange ball group lessons are targeted at students new to the sport or have limited
experience. Lessons will focus on basic technical fundaments and competitive fun
games to compliment skills learnt. Slightly modified ball (50% compression) and court
(75% of full court) make it easier to rally with a lower bounce suitable for their height.

Pathway: Orange Ball group players will move onto Green Ball group classes once they
reach Year 5. Players that excel at a fast rate will have the opportunity to join Orange
(Year 3 and 4) Development Squads.

CHANGES TO THE TENNIS PROGRAM

Students will now register for the whole year (Terms 2 to 4) with an option to ‘opt out’
at the end of each term if they no longer want to participate. Students must ‘opt out’ by
the last day of term or their registration will roll over to the next term. Students will be
charged at the end of every term.

Program Co-ordinator

Miss Christina Horiatopoulos
choriatopoulos@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Coaching Director

Mr Sean White
swhite@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Term/s Term 2to 4
Registration is for the remainder of the year
Years Year 3and 4
Days/Times Monday: 12.45pm to 1.30pm
Tuesday: 12.45pm to 1.30pm
Wednesday: 3.15pm to 4.00pm
Thursday: 12.45pm to 1.30pm
Friday: 3.45pm to 4.30pm
Cost Mondays:$582.00
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursdays: $630.00
Fridays: $605.00
Maximum 1: 5 Ratio
Program Dates Term 2: Monday 1 May to Monday 19 June
(Start/End) Term 3: Monday 17 July to Monday 18 September
Mondays Term 4: Monday 16 October to Monday 27 November

(no classes — Monday 12 June)

Program Dates

Term 2: Tuesday 2 May to Tuesday 20 June

(Start/End) Term 3: Tuesday 18 July to Tuesday 19 September

Tuesdays Term 4: Tuesday 10 October to Tuesday 28 November
Program Dates Term 2: Wednesday 3 May to Wednesday 21 June

(Start/End) Term 3. Wednesday 19 July to Wednesday 20 September
Wednesdays Term 4: Wednesday 11 October to Wednesday 29 November

Pymble Ladies’ College | Avon Road Pymble NSW 2073 | PO Box 136 North Ryde BC NSW 1670
Phone: +612 98557799 Fax: +61 2 98557766 www.pymblelc.nsw.edu.au [JINCEJE]

ALL UL TFIMO EAVORON = SIERIVE BFOR T HE HIGHEST



http://www.pymblelc.nsw.edu.au/
mailto:choriatopoulos@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au
mailto:swhite@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au

Z/)mble@ies’évollege

Program Dates Term 2: Thursday 4 May to Thursday 22 June
(Start/End) Term 3: Thursday 20 July to Thursday 21 September
Thursdays Term 4: Thursday 12 October to Thursday 30 November
Program Dates Term 2: Friday 5 May to Friday 23 June

(Start/End) Term 3: Friday 21 July to Friday 15 September

Fridays Term 4: Friday 13 October to Friday 1 December
Venues Secondary School Tennis Courts (Behind PE Centre)
Uniform Racquet, Hat, PE/Sports uniform
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